## Chapter 260-37 WAC LIVE HORSE RACING COMPACT

Last Update: 3/8/07

WAC

260-37-010 Use of compact committee license—Fee. 260-37-020 Payment of compact committee license use fee. 260-37-030 Compact licensees bound by rules.

- WAC 260-37-010 Use of compact committee license—Fee. (1) A person holding a valid compact committee license issued under chapter 67.17 RCW who intends to participate in horse racing in Washington must pay a fee for the use of the compact committee license equal to the cost of the same type of license listed in WAC 260-36-085. The fee will be paid to the compact committee, which will forward any such fees collected to the commission at least monthly.
- (2) A person holding a valid compact committee license is exempt from paying the fingerprint fee listed in WAC 260-36-085.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.16.020 and 67.16.040. WSR 07-07-009,  $\S$  260-37-010, filed 3/8/07, effective 4/8/07.]

WAC 260-37-020 Payment of compact committee license use fee. The compact committee designated in chapter 67.17 RCW is authorized to make payments to the commission on a monthly payment basis for the license fees charged by the commission to persons for use of their compact committee license.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.16.020 and 67.16.040. WSR 07-07-009, \$ 260-37-020, filed 3/8/07, effective 4/8/07.]

WAC 260-37-030 Compact licensees bound by rules. All requirements of Title 260 WAC are applicable to persons holding a compact committee license, except where incompatible with the intent of chapter 67.17 RCW.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 67.16.020 and 67.16.040. WSR 07-07-009, \$ 260-37-030, filed 3/8/07, effective 4/8/07.]